FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Bagley to Reengrossed House Bill No. 724 by Representative Bagley

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 2, line 23, after "(1)" and before "the commissioner" delete ""Commissioner of
 administration" means" and insert in lieu thereof ""Commissioner" means"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 8, line 16, after "<u>means the</u>" and before "<u>tax on the</u>" delete "<u>sales</u>" and insert in lieu 6 thereof "<u>state</u>"

7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>

8 On page 8, at the end of line 18, after "<u>services</u>," delete the remainder of the line in its 9 entirety and insert the following in lieu thereof: "<u>levied pursuant to R.S. 47:321.</u>"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 8, line 28, after "<u>equal to</u>" and before "<u>percent</u>" delete "<u>five</u>" and insert in lieu 12 thereof "<u>three</u>"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 9, delete line 11 in its entirety and insert the following in lieu thereof:

"Section 2. The state treasurer is hereby authorized and directed to transfer
\$8,000,000 from the state general fund into the Louisiana Competes Regional Economic

- Development Fund and to credit the amount pro rata between each of the subfunds createdby this Act.
- 19 Section 3. The provisions of Sections 1 and 2 of this Act shall become effective20 when an"

21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>

- 22 On page 9, delete line 14 in its entirety and insert the following in lieu thereof:
- 23 "Section 4. The provisions of Sections 3 and 4 of this Act shall become effective"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 25 On page 9, line 18, after "Sections" and before "of this Act" delete "2 and 3" and insert the
- 26 following in lieu thereof "3 and 4"